record the business combination and specifically to allocate the cost of the combination to the fair value of the
assets and liabilities acquired (FVTPL).

In addition, the amount of ordinary income (consolidated gross margin) contributed by the Liberbank Group
(as the acquired entity) since the acquisition date amounts to EUR 249,090 thousand, the total ordinary
income of the Unicaja Banco Group since the acquisition date being EUR 294,025 thousand. The ordinary
income obtained by the Liberbank Group during the period from January 1, 2021 to the date of the business
combination amounted to EUR 400,456 thousand. In this regard, ordinary income is understood to be the
gross margin obtained by the Liberbank Group in that period.

In compliance with paragraph B64 (q) (ii) of IFRS 3, a consolidated income statement is presented below for
the full year beginning on January 1, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2021, as if the acquisition date had
occurred at the beginning of that period (i.e. January 1, 2021):

Thousands of Euros

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
PRO FORMA SUMMARY

Unicaja Banco
Group

12/31/2021 (*)

Group
Liberbank
7/31/2021

Aggregate
Impact PPA
Adjustment

s
Pro forma

Interest income () 852,123 336,797 1,188,920 (5,638) 1,183,282

Interest expenses () (122,004) (38,834) (160,838) 21,970 (138,868)

NET INTEREST MARGIN 730,119 297,963 1,028,082 16,332 1,044,414

Dividend income 19,298 4,230 23,528 - 23,528

Profit or loss of entities accounted for using the
equity method

40,270 17,752 58,022 - 58,022

Fee revenue 395,674 136,675 532,349 - 532,349

Fee expenses (33,208) (10,026) (43,234) - (43,234)

Net gains or losses on the derecognition of financial
assets and liabilities not at fair value through profit
and loss

38,967 9,115 48,082 - 48,082

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities
held for trading

12,687 (218) 12,469 - 12,469

Net gains or losses on non-trading financial assets
mandatorily at fair value through profit or loss

(2,014) (1,750) (3,764) - (3,764)

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities
at fair value through profit or loss

- - - - -

27

Thousands of Euros

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
PRO FORMA SUMMARY

Unicaja Banco
Group

12/31/2021 (*)

Group
Liberbank
7/31/2021

Aggregate
Impact PPA
Adjustment

s
Pro forma

Net gains or losses resulting from hedge accounting (1,403) (13,498) (14,901) - (14,901)

Net exchange differences (profit or loss) 3,996 849 4,845 - 4,845

Other operating income 61,749 29,191 90,940 - 90,940

Other operating expense (188,261) (69,827) (258,088) - (258,088)

Assets covered by insurance and reinsurance
contracts

63,004 - 63,004 - 63,004

Expenses from liabilities covered by insurance or
reinsurance contracts

(41,560) - (41,560) - (41,560)

GROSS MARGIN 1,099,318 400,456 1,499,774 16,332 1,516,106

Administrative expenses (637,904) (202,649) (840,553) - (840,553)

   Personnel expenses (437,462) (133,599) (571,061) - (571,061)

   Other administration expenses (200,442) (69,050) (269,492) - (269,492)

Amortization (*) (68,922) (27,212) (96,134) 7,300 (88,834)

Provisions or reversal of provisions (468,791) (172,534) (641,325) - (641,325)

Impairment of value or reversal of impairment of
value of financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss and net gains or losses due to
changes

(181,993) (88,564) (270,557) - (270,557)

PROFIT OR LOSS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITY (258,292) (90,503) (348,795) 23,632 (325,163)

(Impairment loss or reversal of impairment loss on
investments in joint ventures or associates)

213 - 213 - 213

(Impairment of value or reversal of impairment of
value of non-financial assets)

(11,847) (1,639) (13,486) - (13,486)

Net gains or losses on derecognition of non-financial
assets

6,922 4,012 10,934 - 10,934

Negative goodwill recognized in profit or loss 1,301,333 - 1,301,333 - 1,301,333

Gains or losses on non-current assets and
disposable groups of items classified as held for sale
and not eligible for sale as discontinued operations

(16,896) (10,191) (27,087) - (27,087)

INCOME BEFORE TAXES FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS

1,021,433 (98,321) 923,112 23,632 946,744

Tax expense or (-) income on gains from continuing
operations

91,765 32,845 124,610 (7,090) 117,520

RESULT AFTER TAXES FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS

1,113,198 (65,476) 1,047,722 16,542 1,064,264

Gains or (-) losses after tax from discontinued
operations

- - - - -

PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE YEAR 1,113,198 (65,476) 1,047,722 16,542 1,064,264

Income attributable to minority interest (4) - (4) - (4)

Results attributed to parent company 1,113,202 (65,476) 1,047,726 16,542 1,064,268

(*) Does not include the results obtained by the Liberbank Group up to the date of accounting effects of the business
combination, i.e. until July 31, 2021, which are included in the following column.

() The "Impact of PPA Adjustments" column under "Interest Income" and "Interest Expense" includes the effect on interest
income and interest expense that the fair value of the Liberbank Group's financial assets and liabilities would have had if the
business combination had been recorded on January 1, 2021.

(*) The "Impact of PPA Adjustments" column under "Amortization" includes the effect on the amortization expense that the